

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1195 of 2022**

=====

RUSHIRAJ HARSHVADAN JANI

Versus

RIMPLE RUSHIRAJ JANI D/O GIRISHBHAI PRATAPBHAI TRIVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MS DIVYANGNA JHALA, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for
the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI**Date : 07/11/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. N.V. Gandhi, learned advocate for the applicant – husband.

According to his submission, so far as the amount of maintenance to respondent no.2 – son is concerned, he is not challenging the same. However, according to his submission, the amount of maintenance awarded to respondent no.1 – wife is on a higher side. He has further submitted that he is ready to deposit Rs.2,25,000/- towards arrears within a period of one week from today.

Hence, **NOTICE** returnable on 07.12.2022. Ms. Divyangna Jhala, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no.3 – State. For rest of the amount towards arrears, further order may be passed

after notice is served to the contesting respondents. In view thereof, the impugned judgment and order dated 21.09.2022 passed by the Family Court, Jamnagar in Criminal Miscellaneous Application No.143 of 2021 is hereby stayed till then so far as it relates to the challenge at the instance of the applicant - husband.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)

siji