

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1195 of 2022

=====

RUSHIRAJ HARSHVADAN JANI

Versus

RIMPLE RUSHIRAJ JANI D/O GIRISHBHAI PRATAPBHAI TRIVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. DIVYANG A RAMANI(7180) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 04/05/2023

ORAL ORDER

The amount, which is deposited before the registry of this Court, be given to respondent – Rimple Rushiraj Jani D/o. Girishbhai Pratapbhai Trivedi on proper verification of identity.

Relist on **15th June 2023.**

[Gita Gopi, J.]

hiren
/86