

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 1195
of 2022**

=====

RUSHIRAJ HARSHVADAN JANI

Versus

RIMPLE RUSHIRAJ JANI D/O GIRISHBHAI PRATAPBHAI TRIVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. DIVYANG A RAMANI(7180) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 12/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates for both the sides jointly state that there are chances of settlement between the parties and let the matter may be referred for mediation.

The matter is referred to the Mediation Center, Gujarat High Court. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center and to submit the report by the next date of hearing. List on 30.11.2023.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

H.M. PATHAN