

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR
MAINTENANCE) NO. 1195 of 2022**

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING
INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025**

In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1195 of 2022

=====

RUSHIRAJ HARSHVADAN JANI

Versus

**RIMPLE RUSHIRAJ JANI D/O GIRISHBHAI PRATAPBHAI
TRIVEDI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. DIVYANG A RAMANI(7180) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 12/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 5th May 2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

[P. M. Raval, J.]